
BUS ROUTES

2024-2025
GLENBANK/HIGHWAY 23 ROUTE - Formerly Box Lake
Driver:  Ty Klassen
Updated June 30, 2025

Stop Name Stop # Time Stop Name Stop  # Time
Pre-trip 7:40 Leave Base 2:53
Leave Base 8:05 Leave NES 1 3:00
160 Alexander Rd 3 8:12 Leave NSS 2 3:06
350 Alexander Rd 4 8:13 Kuskanax Bridge 3 3:10
Heppner Rd. 5 8:15 KRB Campground 4 3:11
Alexander Turn Around 6 8:16 2705 Hwy 23 5 3:12
Nakusp East Rd @ Alexander Rd 7 8:21 Hwy 23 Turnaround 6 3:14
367 Nakusp East Rd 8 8:23 23rd St & Hwy 23 7 3:15
327 Shakespeare Rd 9 8:24 Home Ranch 8 3:19
427 Shakespeare Rd 10 8:25 427 Shakespeare Rd 9 3:20
481 Shakespeare Rd 11 8:25 481 Shakespeare Rd 10 3:21
512 Shakespeare Rd 12 8:26 512 Shakespeare Rd 11 3:22
640 Wells Rd 14 8:28 640 Wells Rd 12 3:22
Matchett Subd. 15 8:30 Matchett Subd. 13 3:24
585 Shakespeare Rd 16 8:32 585 Shakespeare Rd 15 3:27
Home Ranch 17 8:35 327 Shakespeare Rd 16 3:28
KRB Campground 18 8:37 367 Nakusp East Rd 17 3:30
2705 Hwy 23 19 8:39 Nakusp East Rd @ Alexander Rd 18 3:33
Hwy 23 Turnaround 20 8:41 350 Alexander Rd 19 3:34

23rd St & Hwy 23 21 8:42 Heppner Rd 20 3:36
Kuskanax Bridge 22 8:43 Alexander Turn Around 21 3:37
NSS 23 8:46 160 Alexander Rd 22 3:41
NES 24 8:48 Base/ Post Trip 3:45
Finish 11:13 Finish 3:50

*All bus runs are subject to review through-out the school year and may be revised.

AM RUN

Page 1 of 1


	Box Lake 

